
Richard Dwyer <richard.dwyer@nwb-oen.ca>

2AM-MEA1530 2024 Annual Report AEM response to comments
Simpson, Holly (she, her / elle, la) (DFO/MPO) <Holly.Simpson@dfo-mpo.gc.ca> Wed, Oct 1, 2025 at 11:57 AM
To: Richard Dwyer <richard.dwyer@nwb-oen.ca>

Unclassified - Non-Classifié

Hello Richard,

 

Thank you for following up with us and providing an opportunity to respond.

The Department of Fisheries and Oceans Canada (DFO) has reviewed the 2024 Annual Report AEM
response to comments, file number 2AM-MEA1530 and confirms that our comments have been addressed.
Any further discussions regarding these topics will be discussed with the mine directly.

 

Thank you,

 

Holly Simpson, B.Sc. (she/her)

Biologist | Biologiste

Fish and Fish Habitat Protection Program |Programme de Protection du poisson et de son habitat

Fisheries and Oceans Canada | Pêches et Océans Canada

Arctic Region | Région de l'Arctique

301 – 5204 50th Ave (Franklin)

Yellowknife NT.  X1A 1E2

 

(867) 444-0037

Holly.Simpson@dfo-mpo.gc.ca

 

 

 

 

From: Richard Dwyer <richard.dwyer@nwb-oen.ca>
Sent: Thursday, September 4, 2025 1:59 PM
To: Ashley Aupaluktuq-Burton (aburton@kivalliqinuit.ca) <aburton@kivalliqinuit.ca>; Luis Manzo
<dirlands@kivalliqinuit.ca>; Haque, Aminul <Aminul.Haque@rcaanc-cirnac.gc.ca>; Keim, Andrew
<andrew.keim@rcaanc-cirnac.gc.ca>; Loughery, Jennifer (she, her / elle, la) (DFO/MPO)
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<Jennifer.Loughery@dfo-mpo.gc.ca>; Simpson, Holly (she, her / elle, la) (DFO/MPO) <Holly.Simpson@dfo-
mpo.gc.ca>; Audet-Lecouffe, José (DFO/MPO) <Jose.Audet-Lecouffe@dfo-mpo.gc.ca>
Cc: Abid Jan <abid.jan@nwb-oen.ca>
Subject: 2AM-MEA1530 2024 Annual Report AEM response to comments

 

Good afternoon,

 

The Nunavut Water Board requests confirmation by October 3, 2025 whether or not the attached response addresses
parties comments.

 

Regards,

 

Richard
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